Approved For Release 2001/03/04 : CIA-RDP81B00878R000700050004-1

SECRET

DPD-2800-61
4 May 1961

MEMORANDUM FOR THE RECORD

SUBJECT: Concurrence in Amendment No. 3 to Contract No.
HF-AP-1940 with The Firewel Compeny, Inc.,
Project Air Force

1. This memorandum contains a recommendation submitted for
concurrence of the undersigned. Such recommendation 1s contained in
Paragraph 5.

2. Contract No. HF-AP-1940 provides for the services of a Senior
Field Representative at Laughlin AFB for the Air Force. Amendment No. 3
to the contract incorporates revised man-day rates into the contract
effective 1 Decenmber 1960, adjusts the amount of funds allotted to the
contract and extends the period of performance to no later than
31 July 1961.

3. This Amendment No. 3 provides for the following adjustments
in the amounts obligated to Contract No. HF-AP-19L40:

Revised
Period Obligation Increase Decrease Obligation
Inception thru 30 June 1959  $10,000.00 - $4,122.87 $ 5,877.13
1 July 1959 thru 30 June 60 20,000.00 - 5,161.05 14,838.95
1 July 1960 thru Completion 10,000.00  $7,500.00 - 17,500.00

The foregoing adjustments result in a net credit of $1,783.92 to "No Year"
Air Force Funds. By concurrence to this memorasndum the Comptroller
signifies that funds have been adjusted as provided above.

4. Certification of funds for this contract will be handled under
the procedure?approvéd_by the Director of Central Intelligence on
15 December 1956 which, in effect, results in all covert expenses
involving issuance of Treasury Checks beilng accumulated in a separate
account within the Finance Division. The amounts in this accaunt'will

el

o

¢.F§§i e RN Y .
Approved For Release 2001/03/02%":' ﬂRDPMBOOW&@ﬁ@,pp‘d?‘omﬁi’f’”
;xi:QQEéiJEWﬂMRL008632

A B



o

25X1A

25X1A

25X1A

Approved For Release 2001/03/04 : s ‘ 81B00878R000700050004-1

L

be periodically scheduled for certification of the vouchers by the
Director. This procedure eliminates the necessity for a separate
certification of authority under Section 8(b) of Public Law 110, 8lst
Congress, (formerly 10(b) - see 85-507 dated 7/7/58) for each contract.

5. Concurrence in Amendment No. 3 to Contract No. HF-AP-1940 is
25X1A

recommended.

Contracting Officer, D
CONCURRENCES :

4

Date

Comptroller, DPD

B
Date

Office of General Counsel, DPD

cs/oeD-o0/ N : <<
Distribution:
Orig - CS/DPD HF-AP-1940
2 - FIN/DPD
3 - RI/DPD

-2 -

Approved For Release 2001/03/04 : C$E£F!§;81 B00878R000700050004-1



